announcement; and (ii) immediately after completion of the Offer, assuming that the

Qualifying Shareholders (other than Mrs. Annie Chan and Ms. Gwen Lo, being

parties acting in concert with SOCL) will accept the Offer in full (and taking into

account the fact that each of the Undertaking Shareholders has irrevocably

undertaken to the Company that each of them will not, and will procure the holders of

Shares whose Shares the Undertaking Shareholders are deemed to be interested in by

virtue of Part XV of the SFO (including SOFCL and Mrs. Lo) not to, accept the

Offer):

Name of Shareholder
As at the date of this

announcement

Immediately after
completion of the Offer

(assuming no Share Options

will be exercised from the

date of this announcement

up to and including the

date of completion of

the Offer)

Immediately after
completion of the Offer

(assuming all Share Options

which are vested and

exercisable as at the

date of this announcement

have been

fully exercised before

completion of the Offer)

Number of
Shares

Approx. %  Number of
Shares

Approx. %  Number of
Shares

Approx. %

SOCL (and parties acting
in concert it)

SOCL (Note 1) 232,148,000  47.92  232,148,000  60.39  232,148,000  60.17

SOFCL (Note 1) 2,233,000  0.46  2,233,000  0.58  2,233,000  0.58

Mr. Wong (Note 2) 3,928,000  0.81  3,928,000  1.02  3,928,000  1.02

Mrs. Lo (Note 3) 312,000  0.06  312,000  0.08  312,000  0.08

Mrs. Annie Chan (Note 4) 274,300  0.06  274,300  0.07  274,300  0.07

Ms. Gwen Lo (Note 5) 12,000  0.002  12,000  0.003  12,000  0.003

Sub-total 238,907,300

49.32

238,907,300

62.15

238,907,300

61.92

Other Shareholders 245,502,864

50.68

145,502,864

37.85

146,944,864

38.08

Total 484,410,164

100.00

384,410,164

100.00

385,852,164

100.00

Notes:

1. SOFCL is a wholly-owned subsidiary of SOCL. SOCL is owned by the Bosrich Unit Trust, the trustee of

which is Bosrich Holdings (PTC) Inc. The units of the Bosrich Unit Trust are the property of a discretionary

trust, of which Mr. Lo (a director of the Company and SOCL) is a discretionary beneficiary. Accordingly,